33 Keshavabaugh Society, Meghaninagar Govt, Colony Opp Ahmedabad 380016

Date: 04.03.2022

To,

To,

BSE Limited Corporate Relation Department Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 MFS Intercorp Limited office No.5 1st Floor BLK B PKT 3 SEC 34 Rohini Delhi North West Delhi, 110042.

Ref: MFS Intercorp Limited (Bse Scrip Code: 513721)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST Regulations")

Dear Sir,

Please find attached herewith the disclosure made pursuant to Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST Regulations")

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully

Karansingh Tomar

Seller

33 Keshavabaugh Society, Meghaninagar Govt, Colony Opp Ahmedabad 380016

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MFS Interc	orp Limited 9DL1986PLC2	54555
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Karansingh	Tomar(Seller)	
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limite	ed	
Details of the acquisition/sale as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/votin g capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t, total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shared d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	0	8.82 0 0 0	8.82 0 0 0 0
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold b) VRs disposed otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any othe instrument that entitles the acquirer to receiv shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specific holding in each	e	3.66 0 0	3.66

33 Keshavabaugh Society, Meghaninagar Govt, Colony Opp Ahmedabad 380016

ategory) acquired					
d) Shares in the na	ture of encumbrance (pledge/ sal undertaking/ others)	0	0	0	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-		158098	3.66	3.66	
After the disposal, hol	ding of seller:		,		
		223281	5.16	5.16	
a) Shares carrying	voting rights	0	0	0	
b) Shares encumber	ered with the acquirer	0	0	U	
c) VRs otherwise t d) Warrants/conv	ertible securities/any other	0.	0	0	
charge carrying	entitles the acquirer to receive voting rights in the TC (specify category) after acquisition	0	0	0	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	223281	5.16	5.16	
e) Total (a.b.e.a.					
issue / preferen transfer/encumbrance	, etc.)		rket		
Date of acquisition / sa of intimation of allo applicable	le of shares / VR or date of receipt etment of shares, whichever is	03.03.20	03.03.2022		
Equity share capital / t	otal voting capital of the TC tion/sale	43,24,900			
Equity share capital/to	otal voting capital of the TC after	43,24,90	43,24,900		
Total diluted share/vo acquisition/sale	ting capital of the TC after the said	43,24,900			

33 Keshavabaugh Society, Meghaninagar Govt, Colony Opp Ahmedabad 380016

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Karansingh Tomar

Seller

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 04.03,2022

33 Keshavabaugh Society, Meghaninagar Govt, Colony Opp Ahmedabad 380016

Date: 04.03.2022

To,

To,

BSE Limited Corporate Relation Department Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 MFS Intercorp Limited office No.5 1st Floor BLK B PKT 3 SEC 34 Rohini Delhi North West Delhi, 110042.

Ref: MFS Intercorp Limited (Bse Scrip Code: 513721)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST Regulations")

Dear Sir.

Please find attached herewith the disclosure made pursuant to Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST Regulations")

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully

Karansingh Tomar

Seller

33 Keshavabaugh Society, Meghaninagar Govt, Colony Opp Ahmedabad 380016

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Sale of Shares

Name of the Target Company (TC)	MFS Intercorp Limited CIN: L27209DL1986PLC254555			
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Karansingh Tomar(Seller)			
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition/sale as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/votin g capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	434986	10.06	10.06	
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0	. 0	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity sharesd) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0	0	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0	0	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	434986	10.06	10.06	
etails of sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	53607	1.24	1.24	
b) VRs disposed otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0	. 0	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	0	0	0	

33 Keshavabaugh Society, Meghaninagar Govt, Colony Opp Ahmedabad 380016

	category) acquired			
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0	0
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	53607	1.24	1.24
After	the disposal, holding of seller:			
		381379	8.82	8.82
	Shares carrying voting rights	. 0	0	0
	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0	0
	VRs otherwise than by shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0	0 -
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	0	0	0
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	381379	8.82	8.82
ssue	of disposal (e.g. open market / public issue / rights / preferential allotment / inter-se r/encumbrance, etc.)	Open Mark	et	
ate of f inti pplica	acquisition / sale of shares / VR-or date of receipt mation of allotment of shares, whichever is ble	02.03.2022		
	share capital / total voting capital of the TC the said acquisition/sale	4324900		
	share capital/total voting capital of the TC after acquisition/sale	4324900		
etal di	luted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	4324900		

33 Keshavabaugh Society, Meghaninagar Govt, Colony Opp Ahmedabad 380016

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Karansingh Tomar

Seller

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 04.03.2022